Amortization of each loan is required to begin one year from the earlier of the project completion date specified in
the Project Grant and Project Loan Agreement, or the actual project completion date. The final maturity of each loan is
twenty years from the scheduled completion date. Principal and interest payments are payable 1) in equal monthly
installments commencing one month after the scheduled completion date, or 2) in a single annual installment representing
1/20 of total principal not later than one year from the project completion date specified in the Project Grant and Project Loan
Agreement, the first year’s date, and thereafter in monthly installments. Loans made under agreements entered into prior to
July 1, 1989 are repayable in annual installments. Borrowers may elect to make level debt service payments or level principal
payments. Borrowers may prepay their loans at any time prior to maturity without penalty

22

Overlapping/Underlying Debt
Pro Forma

As of July 25, 2019

The Town does not have any overlapping or underlying debt.

Bonded Debt Maturity Schedule
Pro Forma

As of July 25, 2019

Cumulative

Fiscal Total Principal

Year Principal Interest Total Principal Retired (%)

2020 2,695,000$ 1,883,894$ 4,578,894$ 2,695,000$ 5.4

2021 3,580,000 1,774,369 5,354,369 3,580,000 12.6

2022 3,590,000 1,605,419 5,195,419 3,590,000 19.7

2023 3,600,000 1,438,344 5,038,344 3,600,000 26.9

2024 3,085,000 1,285,669 4,370,669 3,085,000 33.1

2025 3,075,000 1,160,809 4,235,809 3,075,000 39.3

2026 2,740,000 1,055,100 3,795,100 2,740,000 44.8

2027 2,720,000 958,200 3,678,200 2,720,000 50.2

2028 2,695,000 864,300 3,559,300 2,695,000 55.6

2029 2,695,000 763,100 3,458,100 2,695,000 61.0

2030 2,690,000 656,975 3,346,975 2,690,000 66.4

2031 2,680,000 562,306 3,242,306 2,680,000 71.7

2032 2,660,000 474,631 3,134,631 2,660,000 77.1

2033 2,500,000 384,850 2,884,850 2,500,000 82.1

2034 2,485,000 295,113 2,780,113 2,485,000 87.0

2035 2,475,000 203,313 2,678,313 2,475,000 92.0

2036 1,000,000 137,500 1,137,500 1,000,000 94.0

2037 1,000,000 97,500 1,097,500 1,000,000 96.0

2038 1,000,000 57,500 1,057,500 1,000,000 98.0

2039 1,000,000 18,750 1,018,750 1,000,000 100.0

Total …………………………………………………….49,965,000$ 15,677,641$ 65,642,641$ 49,965,000$

1
Excludes $845,000 in principal and $60,500 in interest payments made from July 1, 2019 through July 25, 2019.

1

THE TOWN OF BETHEL HAS NEVER DEFAULTED IN THE PAYMENT OF ITS
DEBT OBLIGATIONS EITHER AS TO PRINCIPAL OR INTEREST

(The remainder of this page intentionally left blank)

23

Current Debt Statement
Pro Forma

As of July 25, 2019

Long-Term Debt Outstanding:

General Purpose………………………………………………………………………………………….20,060,755$

Schools……………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………18,024,245

Sewers …………………………………………………………………………………………………………11,880,000

Total Long-Term Debt………….………………………………………………………………………….49,965,000